


▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



SOLOMON PARTNERS

MEDIA & ENTERTAINMENT SUMMIT

January 24-25, 2023
New York City

Connect with over 75 industry leaders, investors, and experts 

focused on the physical world of media and technology. Our 

moderated panels, presentations and meetings will highlight 

the latest in marketing, tech services, digital signage hardware 

& software, advertising, experiential entertainment, and more!

JOIN US FOR OUR INAUGURAL IN-PERSON SUMMIT IN MIDTOWN

ADVERTISING 

& MARKETING

TECHNOLOGY 

SERVICES

DIGITAL 

SIGNAGE

EXPERIENTIAL 

ENTERTAINMENT



Adam Jaffe Ben Zinder

Christian Bermel
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($ in millions) EV as a Multiple of:

Date Enterprise LTM LTM

Announced Acquiror Target Value Sales EBITDA

Jul-22 Livewire Avico NA NA NA

Jul-22 Sennheiser Merging Technologies NA NA NA

Jun-22 TPV Group Philips Digital Signage NA NA NA

Jun-22 Uniguest CPI Global (Hospitality Division) NA NA NA

Jun-22 Uniguest Otrum AS NA NA NA

Jun-22 AVI-SPL Sonics AVI NA NA NA

May-22 Spectrio Ping HD NA NA NA

May-22 AVI Systems CIM Audio Video / CCS NA NA NA

Mar-22 HP Poly $3,300 2.0 x 14.7 x

Mar-22 Crestron 1 Beyond NA NA NA

Mar-22 Disguise Polygon Labs NA NA NA

Feb-22 AVI Systems Onsite AV Service Partners NA NA NA

Feb-22 Kramer Electronics UC Workspace NA NA NA

Feb-22 Corbett Technology Solutions (CTSI) Systems Electronics NA NA NA

Jan-22 RoomReady Wired Technologies NA NA NA

Jan-22 Utelogy CloudThinQ NA NA NA

Jan-22 Snap One Staub Electronics NA NA NA

Jan-22 Audinate Silex Insight (Video Business) NA NA NA

Jan-22 Solotech XR Studios NA NA NA

Dec-21 DCC Technology Almo 610 0.5 8.1

Dec-21 AVI-SPL SKC Communications NA NA NA

Dec-21 Paladin Technologies Videotronix NA NA NA

Nov-21 Creative Realities Reflect Systems ~23 2.2 NA

Nov-21 Boxlight FrontRow 34 1.4 5.7

Nov-21 Emerald AV-iQ NA NA NA

Nov-21 Paladin Technologies Spectra Audio Design Group NA NA NA

Nov-21 Graham Partners BrightSign NA NA NA

Oct-21 Mood Media PlayNetwork NA NA NA

Sep-21 Sound Concepts Bravas Little Rock NA NA NA

Sep-21 Origin Acoustics Ambisonic NA NA NA

Aug-21 Telestream Sherpa Digital Media NA NA NA

Aug-21 Echo Systems Dallas Light and Sound NA NA NA

Aug-21 Diversified HB Communications NA NA NA

Aug-21 One Rock Capital Partners ArchKey Solutions NA NA NA

Jun-21 Corbett Technology Solutions (CTSI) Collaborative Technology Solutions NA NA NA

Jun-21 Paladin Technologies Commercial Security Integration NA NA NA
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Audio (18%)

Visual (36%)

Diversified AV (31%)

Digital Signage (22%)

S&P (7%)

Stock Price 1-Week % 1- Month % LTM % Stock Price 1-Week % 1-Month % LTM %

8/8/22 Change Change Change 8/8/22 Change Change Change

Audio Visual

Diversified AV Digital Signage

Audio Median 1% 7% (20%)

Audio Mean 1% (22%)

Visual Median (0%) (0%) (21%)

Visual Mean 0% 5% (19%)

Diversified AV Median 1% (24%)

Diversified AV Mean 0% (27%)

Digital Signage Median (2%) (34%)

Digital Signage Mean (1%) 2% (30%)

5%

1%(0%)

0%

Dolby $78.38 1% 7% (20%)

Plantronics $39.80 0% 0% 23%

Sonos $22.94 5% 16% (33%)

B&O $2.12 (2%) 10% (60%)

VOXX $9.28 2% (8%) (19%)

TCL $0.66 (0%) (8%) (45%)

Sharp $7.59 (6%) (2%) (47%)

Barco $25.43 (2%) 19% 5%

Konka $0.79 (2%) (9%) (21%)

Japan Display $0.48 -- (0%) 52%

Technicolor $3.32 3% 15% (4%)

ClearOne $0.71 8% 18% (73%)

Samsung $46.79 (0%) 3% (34%)

Sony $87.09 1% 6% (16%)

Philips $20.76 3% (4%) (53%)

Hitachi $49.42 (2%) 4% (10%)

Panasonic $8.33 (2%) 1% (32%)

Toshiba $39.95 (3%) 1% (9%)

LG $72.33 0% 2% (47%)

Logitech $58.23 4% 7% (46%)

Hisense $1.84 (3%) (5%) (10%)

Midwich $6.42 4% (10%) (14%)

NEC $36.32 (2%) (10%) (30%)

Wolfspeed $88.20 7% 26% (8%)

Acuity Brands $179.38 (1%) 15% 0%

AU Optronics $0.47 5% (9%) (39%)

Leyard $0.99 1% (2%) (34%)

Unilumin $0.98 1% (1%) (34%)

Ennostar $1.59 (3%) (3%) (51%)

Everlight $1.23 (11%) (9%) (48%)

Daktronics $3.86 2% 28% (35%)

Dialight $3.18 (10%) (10%) (35%)

LSI $6.35 1% 2% (12%)



Median: 9.8 x 

Median: 8.7 x 

Median: 7.9 x 

Median: 8.0 x 

17.0 x 

10.1 x 
7.3 x 

5.3 x 

NA NA NM

Barco TCL Sharp Technicolor Konka ClearOne Japan Display

10.9 x 10.5 x 
9.1 x 8.6 x 8.5 x 

7.4 x 

4.7 x 4.1 x 
3.2 x 2.9 x 

Midwich Logitech Philips Toshiba Sony Hitachi Panasonic Hisense Samsung LG

10.7 x 10.0 x 9.5 x 
8.0 x 7.9 x 

5.0 x 5.0 x 4.6 x 

2.3 x 

NA NM

Unilumin Leyard Acuity
Brands

LSI Dialight NEC AU
Optronics

Ennostar Everlight Daktronics Wolfspeed

13.7 x 12.9 x 

9.8 x 
7.9 x 7.4 x 

Plantronics Dolby B&O VOXX Sonos



12.7 x 

6.7 x 
7.2 x 

6.9 x 

9.8 x 

8.7 x 

8.0 x 7.9 x 



Audio

Visual

Diversified AV

Digital Signage

($ in Millions, Except Per Share Values)
Valuation Multiples Growth

Stock Price 52-Week 52-Week Equity Enterprise EV / Revenue EV / EBITDA '20A - ‘22E CAGR

8/8/22 Low High Value Value CY 2022 CY 2022 Revenue EBITDA

Audio Median

Audio Mean

Visual Median

Visual Mean

Diversified AV Median 0.9 x 8.0 x 0% (0%)

Diversified AV Mean 0.9 x 7.0 x 2% 11%

Digital Signage Median

Digital Signage Mean

TCL $0.66 $0.60 $1.22 $8,968 $34,478 1.3 x 10.1 x 50% 33%

Sharp 7.59 7.38 14.14 4,929 8,301 0.4 x 7.3 x (7%) (3%)

Barco 25.43 19.77 26.17 2,266 2,047 1.9 x 17.0 x 6% 49%

Konka 0.79 0.65 1.23 1,484 4,014 NA NA NA NA

Japan Display 0.48 0.30 0.62 1,446 1,605 0.7 x NM (20%) NM

Technicolor 3.32 2.72 3.83 783 1,949 0.6 x 5.3 x (7%) 99%

ClearOne 0.71 0.47 3.12 17 18 NA NA NA NA

Samsung $46.79 $43.18 $71.14 $314,447 $231,407 1.0 x 3.2 x 6% 9%

Sony 87.09 79.76 133.88 107,683 127,229 1.5 x 8.5 x 0% (0%)

Philips 20.76 19.74 48.60 18,253 25,176 1.3 x 9.1 x (6%) (4%)

Hitachi 49.42 41.23 64.29 47,494 69,770 0.9 x 7.4 x (5%) (19%)

Panasonic 8.33 7.99 13.37 19,443 24,205 0.4 x 4.7 x (5%) 8%

Toshiba 39.95 34.94 45.95 17,286 17,568 0.7 x 8.6 x (7%) 87%

LG 72.33 67.32 140.53 12,403 16,252 0.3 x 2.9 x 9% (0%)

Logitech 58.23 50.17 109.15 9,528 8,420 1.6 x 11.0 x 8% (12%)

Hisense 1.84 1.44 2.44 2,360 1,456 0.2 x 4.1 x 14% 31%

Midwich 6.42 6.19 9.64 566 673 0.5 x 10.9 x 18% 62%

NEC $36.32 $36.05 $58.15 $9,892 $12,859 0.6 x 5.0 x (10%) 16%

Wolfspeed 88.20 58.67 141.87 10,905 10,637 12.3 x NM 37% NM

Acuity Brands 179.38 146.36 224.23 5,796 6,095 1.5 x 9.5 x 10% 17%

AU Optronics 0.47 0.44 0.83 4,528 3,650 0.4 x 5.0 x (6%) (25%)

Leyard 0.99 0.85 1.74 2,501 2,449 1.5 x 10.0 x 26% 49%

Unilumin 0.98 0.80 1.56 1,070 1,000 0.8 x 10.7 x 30% 29%

Ennostar 1.59 1.53 3.72 1,077 978 1.0 x 4.6 x 41% NM

Everlight 1.23 1.21 2.26 547 306 0.4 x 2.3 x (4%) 8%

Daktronics 3.86 2.83 6.28 174 153 NA NA NA NA

Dialight 3.18 3.18 5.23 104 143 0.7 x 7.9 x 12% NM

LSI 6.35 5.53 8.43 169 255 0.6 x 8.0 x 23% 48%

1.2 x 9.8 x 7% 7%

1.8 x 10.3 x 9% 22%

0.7 x 7.9 x 18% 17%

2.0 x 7.0 x 16% 20%

0.7 x 8.7 x (7%) 41%

1.0 x 9.9 x 4% 44%

Dolby $78.38 $69.71 $101.89 $7,908 $6,876 5.2 x 12.9 x 3% 12%

Plantronics 39.80 23.21 40.46 1,603 2,919 1.7 x 13.7 x 2% 2%

Sonos 22.94 17.92 41.31 2,934 2,340 1.2 x 7.4 x 20% 69%

B&O 2.12 1.82 5.55 254 239 0.6 x 9.8 x 7% NM

VOXX 9.28 6.16 13.08 222 196 0.3 x 7.9 x 14% 3%
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